Parcel designated in Exhibit E (the “Back Portion”) is currently used as recreational cycling 
pump track which will be improved and enhanced as part of the Landscaping Plan (the 
“Recreational Use”). If SMHG elects to change the Recreational Use for any reason, then 
SMHG will donate Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to the Ogden Valley Parks Service 
Area (including any successor entity, “OVPSA”) to be used in the OVPSA’s discretion for other 
park or recreational projects solely within Ogden Valley. 

[Signatures appear on the following pages] 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment